

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC01-2508

THOMAS THIBAUT,

Appellant,

- vs. -

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIFTEENTH
JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

RICHARD E. DORAN

Attorney General
Tallahassee, Florida

DEBRA RESCIGNO

Assistant Attorney General
Florida Bar No. 0836907
1515 N. Flagler Drive
Suite 900
West Palm Beach, Fl 33401
(561) 837-5000

Counsel for Appellee

Table Of Contents

	<u>Page:</u>
Table Of Contents	i
Table Of Authorities	ii
Preliminary Statement	1
Statement Of The Case and Facts	1
Summary Of The Argument	7
 Argument	
POINT I: THIBAUT'S DEATH SENTENCE DOES NOT VIOLATE THE UNITED STATES AND FLORIDA CONSTITUTIONS, AND <u>APPRENDI V. NEW JERSEY</u> , 530 U.S. 466(2000), AND <u>RING V. ARIZONA</u> , 120 S. CT. 2348 (2002), DO NOT APPLY TO FLORIDA'S CAPITAL SENTENCING SCHEME. (RESTATED).	8
POINT II: THIBAUT KNOWINGLY AND VOLUNTARILY WAIVED THE ADVISORY JURY (RESTATED). 17	
Conclusion	21
Certificate Of Service	21
Certificate Of Type Size and Style	21-22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

Apprendi v. New Jersey, 520 U.S. 466 (2000) 10

Agostini v. Felton, 521 U.S. 203 (1997) 15

Almendarez-Torres v. United States, 523 U.S. 224 (1998) . 16

McCoy v. United States, 266 F.3d 1245 10

Mullaney v. Wilbur, 421 U.S. 684 (1975)
.12

Proffitt v. Florida, 428 U.S. 242 (1976) 12

Ring v. Arizona, 122S.Ct. 2445 (2002) 8-16

Spaziano v. Florida, 468 U.S. 447 (1984)
12

Tuilaepa v. California, 512 U.S. 967 (1994)
.13

United States v. Cotton, 122 S.Ct. 1781 (2002) 10

United States v. Sanders, 247 F.3d 139 (4th Cir. 2002) . . 10

STATE CASES

Archer v. State, 613 So. 2d 446 (Fla. 1993) 8

Bottoson v. Moore, 27 Fla. L.Weekly S891 (Fla. Oct. 24, 2002)11

Bottoson v. State, 813 So.2d 31 (Fla. 2002)
.12

Brown v. Moore, 800 So. 2d 223 (Fla. 2001) 12

Canakaris v. Canakaris, 382 So. 2d 1197 (Fla. 1980) . . . 17

Cox v. State, 27 Fla. L.Weekly S585 (Fla. May 23, 2002) 12, 14

<u>Ferguson v. State</u> , 789 So.2d 306 (Fla. 2001)	
	.9
<u>Griffin v. State</u> , 820 So.2d 906 (Fla. 2002)	
	.17
<u>Hertz v. State</u> , 803 So.2d 629 (Fla. 2001)	
	12
<u>Holmes v. State</u> , 374 So.2d 944 (Fla. 1979)	
	18
<u>King v. Moore</u> , 27 Fla.L.Weekly S906 (Fla. Oct. 24, 2002)	11
<u>Lamadline v. State</u> , 303 So.2d 17 (Fla. 1974)	
	18
<u>Looney v. State</u> , 803 So.2d 656 (Fla. 2001)	
	12
<u>Mann v. Moore</u> , 794 So.2d 595 (Fla. 2001)	
	12
<u>Mills v. Moore</u> , 786 So. 2d 532 (Fla. 2001)	11
<u>Muhammed v. State</u> , 782 So.2d 343 (Fla. 2001)18
<u>New v. State</u> , 807 So. 2d 52 (Fla. 2001)	9
<u>Palmes v. State</u> , 397 So.2d 648 (Fla. 1981)	
	18
<u>Sireci v. State</u> , 587 So.2d 450 (Fla. 1991)	
	18
<u>State v. Carr</u> , 336 So.2d 358 (Fla. 1976)	
	.17-18
<u>Steinhorst v. State</u> , 412 So. 2d 332 (Fla. 1982)	1
<u>Sweet v. Moore</u> , 27 Fla. L.Weekly S585 (Fla. June 13, 2002)	
	.14
<u>Tillman v. State</u> , 471 So. 2d 32 (Fla. 1985)	1
<u>Walker v. State</u> , 790 So.2d 1200 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2001)	

Witt v. State, 387 So. 2d 922 (Fla. 1980) 9
